Steel and Composite Structures, Vol. 12, No. 6 (2012) 523-540 523
Load-sharing ratio analysis of reinforced concrete filled
tubular steel columns
Alifujiang Xiamuxi*1,2 and Akira Hasegawa1
1Department of Environmental and Civil Engineering, Hachinohe Institute of Technology, Hachinohe, Japan
2College of Architectural and Civil Engineering, Xinjiang University, Urumqi, China
(Received month October 24, 2011, Revised March 30, 2012, Accepted April 01, 2012)
Abstract. It was clear from the former researches on reinforced concrete filled tubular steel (RCFT)

σc (N/
mm2)
εc
(m/m)
σu (N/
mm2)
εu
(m/m)
σt (N/
mm2)
Ect
(N/mm2)
C-A 150.0 - 150.00 - 0 0.60 40.00 0.0030 24.00 0.0036 2.69 2.973×104
RC-A 150.0 - 150.00 - 0 0.60 40.00 0.0030 24.00 0.0090 2.69 2.973×104
CFT-120 150.0 1.20 147.60 125.00 0.53 0.62 42.17 0.0038 26.10 0.0419 2.79 3.052×104
RCFT-120 150.0 1.20 147.60 125.00 0.53 0.62 42.17 0.0038 26.10 0.0419 2.79 3.052×104
Table 3 Maximum (Max.) load and displacement (Disp.)
Labels
for Test
Labels

σc (N/
mm2)
εc
(m/m)
σu (N/
mm2)
εu
(m/m)
σt (N/
mm2)
Ect
(N/mm2)
D
(mm)
CFT-2400 150.0 24.00 102.00 0.898 6.3 7.89 1.00 72.34 0.0151 72.34 0.1664 3.99 3.997×104
RCFT-040 150.0 0.40 149.20 0.076 375.0 0.26 0.60 41.05 0.0034 24.63 0.0373 2.74 3.011×104
RCFT-050 150.0 0.50 149.00 0.093 300.0 0.26 0.60 41.05 0.0034 24.63 0.0373 2.74 3.011×104
RCFT-055 150.0 0.55 148.90 0.101 272.7 0.26 0.60 41.05 0.0034 24.63 0.0373 2.74 3.011×104
RCFT-060 150.0 0.60 148.80 0.110 250.0 0.26 0.60 41.05 0.0034 24.63 0.0373 2.74 3.011×104
RCFT-070 150.0 0.70 148.60 0.126 214.3 0.26 0.60 41.05 0.0034 24.63 0.0373 2.74 3.011×104
RCFT-080 150.0 0.80 148.40 0.141 187.5 0.26 0.60 41.05 0.0034 24.63 0.0373 2.74 3.011×104
RCFT-120 150.0 1.20 147.60 0.199 125.0 0.53 0.62 42.17 0.0038 26.10 0.0419 2.79 3.052×104
RCFT-230 150.0 2.30 145.40 0.328 65.2 1.18 0.84 44.83 0.0048 37.50 0.0529 2.90 3.147×104
RCFT-300 150.0 3.00 144.00 0.393 50.0 1.34 0.93 45.50 0.0051 42.34 0.0557 2.93 3.170×104
RCFT-450 150.0 4.50 141.00 0.500 33.3 4.95 1.00 60.27 0.0106 60.27 0.1166 3.54 3.649×104
RCFT-650 150.0 6.50 137.00 0.602 23.1 7.54 1.00 70.91 0.0146 70.91 0.1605 3.94 3.958×104
RCFT-1100 150.0 11.00 128.00 0.739 13.6 7.89 1.00 72.34 0.0151 72.34 0.1664 3.99 3.997×104
RCFT-1400 150.0 14.00 122.00 0.795 10.7 7.89 1.00 72.34 0.0151 72.34 0.1664 3.99 3.997×104
RCFT-2400 150.0 24.00 102.00 0.898 6.3 7.89 1.00 72.34 0.0151 72.34 0.1664 3.99 3.997×104
RCFT-2858 150.0 28.58 92.84 0.924 5.2 7.89 1.00 72.34 0.0151 72.34 0.1664 3.99 3.997×104
RCFT-3800 150.00 38.00 74.00 0.959 3.9 7.89 1.00 72.34 0.0151 72.34 0.1664 3.99 3.997×104
Load-sharing ratio analysis of reinforced concrete filled tubular steel columns 533
5.2.1 Range for load-sharing ratio of RCFT
Toughness is property of a material that enables it to absorb and distribute within itself relatively large
amounts of energy (both stresses and strains) of repeated impacts and/or shocks, and undergo